

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 6 of the title, after "floor" insert "for certain property" 1

In line 190, delete "either" and insert "any" 2

In line 191, delete "classified as to use as" 3

In line 192, delete "residential/agricultural property pursuant to" 4
and insert "eligible for the reduction under division (B) of"; delete 5
"5713.041" and insert "323.152" 6

In line 193, delete ", but is not classified as a pond or lake" 7

In line 194, after "home" insert "that is eligible for the reduction 8
under division (B) of section 323.152 of the Revised Code and" 9

In line 196, after "Code" insert ";" 10

(iii) Real property that is classified as to use as 11
agricultural property pursuant to section 5713.041 of the 12
Revised Code" 13

In line 197, after "(b)" insert "The property is not classified as a 14
pond or lake." 15



<u>(c)</u> "	16
In line 199, delete " <u>(c)</u> " and insert " <u>(d)</u> "	17
In line 212, delete " <u>(d)</u> " and insert " <u>(e)</u> "	18
In line 215, delete " <u>"Qualifying business property" means real</u>	19
<u>property"</u>	20
Delete lines 216 through 238	21
In line 239, delete " <u>(3)</u> "	22
In line 246, delete " <u>(4)</u> " and insert " <u>(3)</u> "	23
In line 248, delete " <u>(5)</u> " and insert " <u>(4)</u> "; delete " <u>for qualifying</u> "	24
In line 249, delete " <u>nonbusiness property or qualifying business</u>	25
<u>property"</u>	26
In line 255, delete " <u>qualifying business property or</u> "	27
In line 261, delete " <u>(A) (5)</u> "	28
In line 262, delete " <u>(a)</u> " and insert " <u>(A) (4) (a)</u> "	29
In line 263, delete " <u>qualifying business</u> "	30
In line 264, delete " <u>property or</u> "	31
In line 272, delete " <u>or</u> "	32
In line 273, delete " <u>qualifying business property</u> "	33
In line 274, delete " <u>(A) (5) (b)</u> " and insert " <u>(A) (4) (b)</u> "	34
In line 278, delete " <u>(E)</u> " and insert " <u>(D)</u> "	35
In line 279, delete " <u>(6)</u> " and insert " <u>(5)</u> "	36
In line 281, delete " <u>qualifying business property or</u> "	37
In line 286, delete " <u>(7)</u> " and insert " <u>(6)</u> "	38

In line 289, delete " <u>(8)</u> " and insert " <u>(7)</u> "	39
In line 299, delete " <u>(A) (1) (c)</u> " and insert " <u>(A) (1) (d)</u> "	40
In line 300, delete " <u>for qualifying nonbusiness property</u> "	41
In line 301, delete " <u>for such property</u> "	42
In line 315, delete " <u>(A) (1) (c)</u> " and insert " <u>(A) (1) (d)</u> "	43
In line 316, delete " <u>for qualifying nonbusiness property</u> "	44
In line 317, delete " <u>for such property</u> "	45
In line 330, delete " <u>Qualifying business property qualifies for a reduction</u> "	46
Delete lines 331 through 357	48
In line 358, delete " <u>(D)</u> "	49
In line 369, delete " <u>(E)</u> " and insert " <u>(D)</u> "; delete " <u>(A) (5) (c)</u> " and insert " <u>(A) (4) (c)</u> "	50
After line 378, insert:	52
" <u>(E) Notwithstanding division (B) of this section, property does not qualify for a reduction in taxes under that division for any tax year it does not meet one of the requirements specified in division (A) (1) (a) (i), (ii), or (iii) of this section.</u> "	53
	54
	55
	56
	57

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 58

Limit credit to owner-occupied and agricultural property	59
R.C. 319.303	60
Limits the bill's credit only to owner-occupied	61
residential property and to agricultural property. Currently,	62
the credit is available to almost all property, including	63
commercial and industrial property.	64